Experience

Title:

The Summoning
Toast the Brides

A Hell of a Difference
Comfort Zone
Christmas in Kinsale
HSE Advert

A Walk in the Park
Happiness

Citizen Frame
Handfasting

Vote! Referendum Broadcast
A Mist That Clears

Beatrice

Production:
The Polar Bear Fur Coat
Kids Party Club

Sunways Lapland Experience

Changes - Kinsale Arts Weekend

Commercial Modelling

Ireland Am

Training

Helena Walsh Acting & Voice
Kimm Golcalves

Film Venture Dublin

Actors Vision, Cork

Kinsale College

Skills

Kathie Richardson

Playing Age: 28 - 32

Height: 5°4”/163cm

Hair: Shoulder length, dark blonde/light brown
Eyes: Green

Website & link to socials, IMDb & Spotlight :
https://www.kathierichardson.com

Phone: 086-1989069

Measurements on website:
https://www.kathierichardson.com/portfolio

Address: 8 Maple Drive, Castlepark, Mallow,
Co.Cork & Knocklyon, Dublin.

Role: Company:

Katherine Sean Breathnach

Savannah Denis Kiely & DeepRed Productions
Kate DeepRed Productions

Aisling Mark Wilson & Jakub Walutek
Maggie kinsale.ie

Lead

Carrie Dukes Court Studios

Taylor DeepRed Productions

Barbara PensareFare

Niamh Magic Hour Films

Kathie BBDO Dublin

Eve Shay Nolan

Beatrice Vincenzo Bellone

Role: Company:

Alice Wild Productions

Children’s Kids Party Club

Entertainer

Children’s Sunways & Premier Facepainting Ireland
Entertainer

Dolores Mark Wilson & Kathie Richardson
Model Various Projects, Commercial & Artistic
Model Virgin Media Television

Fluent in English and German - no accent in either

Accents: Irish, English, General American

The Actors Practice
Model Coaching
Camera Acting Intensive
Vocal Coaching

Drama & Theatre Studies - 2yr full time

Horseriding, Fitness, Krav Maga Defender Level 3, Commercial Dance, Full clean driving licence.

Also experience in: Stage Management, Production Management, Script translator, & Runner.

Year:
2023
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2017
2013

Year:
2023
2023

2022 & 2023

2021

2019 - present
2019

2021
2020
2019
2018
2004 - 2006


https://www.kathierichardson.com
https://www.kathierichardson.com/portfolio
http://kinsale.ie

