

## Experience

Acting - Film/TV

## Kathie Richardson

Playing Age: 28 - 32

Height: 5'4"/163cm

Hair: Shoulder length, dark blonde/light brown

Eyes: Green

Website & link to socials, IMDb & Spotlight : https://www.kathierichardson.com

Phone: 086-1989069

Measurements on website: https://www.kathierichardson.com/portfolio

**Address:** 8 Maple Drive, Castlepark, Mallow, Co.Cork & Knocklyon, Dublin.

Title:	Role:	Company:	Year:
The Summoning	Katherine	Sean Breathnach	2023
Toast the Brides	Savannah	Denis Kiely & DeepRed Productions	2023
A Hell of a Difference	Kate	DeepRed Productions	2023
Comfort Zone	Aisling	Mark Wilson & Jakub Walutek	2022
Christmas in Kinsale	Maggie	<u>kinsale.ie</u>	2021
HSE Advert	Lead		2021
A Walk in the Park	Carrie	Dukes Court Studios	2021
Happiness	Taylor	DeepRed Productions	2021
Citizen Frame	Barbara	PensareFare	2020
Handfasting	Niamh	Magic Hour Films	2019
Vote! Referendum Broadcast	Kathie	BBDO Dublin	2019
A Mist That Clears	Eve	Shay Nolan	2017
Beatrice	Beatrice	Vincenzo Bellone	2013

## **Acting - Theatre & Live entertainment**

Production:	Role:	Company:	Year:
The Polar Bear Fur Coat	Alice	Wild Productions	2023
Kids Party Club	Children's Entertainer	Kids Party Club	2023
Sunways Lapland Experience	Children's Entertainer	Sunways & Premier Facepainting Ireland	2022 & 2023
Changes - Kinsale Arts Weekend	Dolores	Mark Wilson & Kathie Richardson	2021

Modelling

Commercial Modelling	Model	Various Projects, Commercial & Artistic	2019 - present
Ireland Am	Model	Virgin Media Television	2019
Training			
Helena Walsh Acting & Voice		The Actors Practice	2021
Kimm Golcalves		Model Coaching	2020
Film Venture Dublin		Camera Acting Intensive	2019
Actors Vision, Cork		Vocal Coaching	2018
Kinsale College		Drama & Theatre Studies - 2yr full time	2004 - 2006

## Skills

Fluent in English and German - no accent in either
Accents: Irish, English, General American
Horseriding, Fitness, Krav Maga Defender Level 3, Commercial Dance, Full clean driving licence.
Also experience in: Stage Management, Production Management, Script translator, & Runner.